
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.881.23

021 ROAD & BRIDGE ffl 100,00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 580,00

024 ROAD & BRIDGE ^4 90,00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.651.23^

•THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYADLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPRWED FOR VAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKff&^/oQ .
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Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCHff: 99

BATOl
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT N/ME ITEH/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

KENTOCKV ailLD SUPPORT 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 03/08/2018 95.31 99

CHK#
95.31 269899

LIBERTY TEACHERS" CREDI 06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 03/08/2018 80.00 99

CHK#

80.00 269900

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/08/2018 1,773.00 99
06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/08/2018 100.00 99
06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/08/2018 500.00 99
06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 03/08/2018 90.00 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID 03/08/2018 500.00- 99

06 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 500.00 99
CMK#

2,463.00 269901

"mPA TRAINING 06 2018 010r202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 03/08/2018 12.92 99

CHK#

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CIECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

12,92 2699Q2

2,651.23

0.00

2.651.23



SaiEDlJLE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 296.401.65

021 ROAD & BRIDGE tfl 13,071.63

022 ROAD & BRIDGE tf2 11,957.92

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 13,752.01

024 ROAD & BRIDGE iiA 15,405.99
027 SECURITY 5,568.24
051 AGING 4.612.35
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 30.509.75

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15.011.05

TOTAL OF ALL FIWDS 406,290.59

TIE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAY/yJLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPRO^ FOR PAYHEfff.

LOUIS PLOTIl

SYDNEY Hl^lPUY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHfi flmciQi - i\Q03o^

CHECK •
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GENERAL FUND ' REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOIOT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE Aai # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 17,925.80
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 408.15
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2016 010-401-2GI SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0D498 139.51
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURrTY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-403-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 695.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0Q498 577.76
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 593.03
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 03/08/2018 A00498 261.10
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 255.91
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 265.34
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 252,15
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 68.72
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 297.75
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 1,750.16
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 419.54
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 253.88
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 969.01
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 03/08/2018 A0049B 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 AG049B 253.61
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 55.97

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 724.61

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 3.133.82
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0049B 63.42

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 OIO-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 64.37

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0Q498 55.48

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 4.798.77
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 55.42

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0049B 73.48

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY fICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0049B 113.61
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2016 A00498 131.18

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 OlQ-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 292.24

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2010 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 179.68

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0049a 85.84

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 27.90-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 0.88-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAYG3/08/2018 A00490 27.90-
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 0.88-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 89.45-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00498 3.46-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 67.06-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 48B132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 1.38-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00498 89.45-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-660-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAYO3/O8/2O10 A00498 3.46-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAYO3/0a/2018 A004g8 67.06-
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0049B 1.38-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 88.83-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAYG3/Oa/2018 A0O498 3.43-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A004g8 59.93-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 483133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0D498 1.37-

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/D8/2O1B A00498 88.83-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-550-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A004g8 3.43-

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 59.93-
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACII NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUfiT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-550-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00498 1.37-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 73.48-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0049B 73.48-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A0049B 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A004ga 161.35
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-550-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 161.35
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00498 153.56
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-550-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 153.56
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A0049B 73.46
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A0049B 73.48
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 03/08/2018 A0049g 4.192.27
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-400-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 95.45
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO G3/08/2018 AC0499 32.63
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED G3/08/2018 A00499 18.32
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 152.53
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 14.44
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 135.13
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 138.69
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 61.07
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 59.86
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 58.90
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2010 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 16.07
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 74.28
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO O3/08/2Q18 A00499 69.54
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURIH MED 03/08/2018 A00499 409.32
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 98.10
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A0Q499 59.38
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 226.60
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 35.27
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 59.31
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 13.09
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 169.49
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-512-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 732.91
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 6.73

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 03/08/2018 A0a499 15.05

FIRST STATE SANK 06 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 12.97
FIRST STATE DANK 05 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURIIT MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 1.122.25
FIRST STATE BANK C6 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 12.96
FIRST STATE DANK 05 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 17.18
FIRST STATE DANK 06 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 26.57

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 30.68

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2016 A00499 68.35
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2010 010-696-201 SKIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/201B A00499 42.02

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 20.07
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 6.52.

FIRST STATE BANK • 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 0.21

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 468131 AUTO VOID PAV03/08/2018 A00499 6.52-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 408131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2016 A0a499 0.21

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 20.92'
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 0.81
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 15.68

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2Q18 A00499 0.32
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GENERAL FUND

VENDOR HAKE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE DANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE DANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACa

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PaK CO PAYROLL ACCT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV

l»P ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURin

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SOCIAL SECURITY

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SAURIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

05 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

05 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

06 2018

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010-

010'

010

010

010

010

010

010'

OLD.

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

010

DIG

010

560-201

560-201

560-201

•560-201

202-100

202-100

202-100

202-100

560-201

560-201

560-201

560-201

202-10D

650-201

202-100

552-201

202-100

560-201

202-100

560-201

202-100

650-201

202-100

202-100

202-100

202-100

202-100

202-100

202-100

•202-100

•202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

202-100

202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

-202-100

AUi LLAlKb Lib! CUKIO? RAGE 3

REPOirr ACII NlMiER RANGE FROM A00497 TO ACOGOZ

ITEM/REASON DATE ACII

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0D499

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/OB/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AC0499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00499

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2013 AC0499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

03/08/2018 A00499

FIT 03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/OB/20I8 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOD500

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0050D

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2ai8 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

CHECK: 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOO

03/08/2018 AOOSOO

03/08/2018 AOOSOO

03/08/2018 AOOSOO

NET SAIURIES 03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK: 480131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B AOOSOl

CHECK: 488131 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B AOOSOl

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2Q18 AOOSOl

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAV03/Q8/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK: 488132 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/00/20ia AOOSOl

CHECK: 488133 AUTO VOID PAY03/00/2018 AOOSOl

CHEa: 48B133 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHECK; 488134 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 AOOSOl

03/08/2018 AOOSOl

03/08/2018 AOOSOl

03/08/2018 AOOSOl

03/08/2018 AOOSOl

CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 03/08/2018 A00502

AHOUNT

20.92-

0.81-

15.68-

0.32-

20.78-

0.80-

14.02-

0.32-

20.78-

0.80-

14.02-

0.32-

17.18-

17.18-

6.73

6.73

37.73

37.73

35.92

35.92

17.18

17.18

20.629.66

0.00

0.00

120.41-

4.65-

90.27-

1. se

ll?.58-

4.54-

79.33-

1.82-

69.72-

217.19

203.27

69.72

229,155.50

278.22-

28.96-

785.28-

55.46-

1,076.17-

22.20-

790.43-

55.61-

970.98-

22.25-

941.al

so?. 18

1,939.11

1,847.27

941.81

2,300.35
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GENERAL FWJl) REPORT AO I HUM3QI [WffiE FROM A00497 TO A0050Z

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOIM ACCOUm* NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH ^ AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 164

TOTAL AMOUNT 295.401.65
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ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT ITEM/REASON DATE AOl # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/OB/2018 A00498 820.49
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-521-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2010 A00498 820.49

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 03/08/201B A00499 191.89
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 191.89

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 1.001.61
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 10.045.26

TOTAL ITEMS HRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUPn" 13,071.63



uniL uj/uo/£.ui.o lii-iL iu:uu /u.(i uidi UIR.1U/ b

ROAD S BRIDGE m REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT if ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE AO t f AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 741.74
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A0049B 741.74
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 48Q135 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00498 100.80-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/OB/201B A00498 100.80-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/Oa/2018 A0049B 81.43-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK; 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0049a 81.43-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00498 100.80
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 100.80
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00498 81.43
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 AQ0498 81.43
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 03/08/2018 A00499 173.47
F^RST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 173.47
FIRST STATE BANK • 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/0a/2018 A00499 23.57-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK; 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 23.57-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00499 19.05-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK; 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/Oa/2018 A00499 19.05-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00499 23.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00499 23.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE - 03/08/2018 A00499 19.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00499 19.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 821.11
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2D18 A00500 79.11-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK; 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00500 83.55-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00500 79.11
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00500 83.55

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 9.306.39
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488135 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2Q18 A00501 1.308.57-
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/00/20I8 A00501 1.023.45-

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00501 1.308.57

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00501 1.023.45

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUtfT 11,957.92
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ROAD 8t BRIDGE US

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURin

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SAUV^IES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SAI.ARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 05 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018

PaK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL AXT 06 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 05 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT OIV 06 2018

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-623

023-623

023-623

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-523

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-623

023-623

023-623

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-623

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

023-202

AUi Luxiru) Llbl DtKlU/ I'AGt 7

REWRT ACH NUHRER RANGE FROM A00497 TD A00502

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 890.12

FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 890.12

CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/OB/2018 A00498 79.81-
CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/Oa/2018 AO0498 79.81-

CHECK: 408138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A0049B 111.01-
CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201Q A00498 44.13-

CHECK; 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/20ia A00498 1.85-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A004ga 111.01-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 44.13-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 1.85-

03/0.8/2010 A00498 79.81

03/08/2018 A0049a 79.81

03/08/2018 A00498 156.99

03/08/2018 A00498 156.99

MED 03/08/2018 A00499 208.15

MED 03/08/2018 AO0499 208.16

CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 18.ee

CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 ls.66-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 25.96-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 10.32-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAVO3/0a/2018 A00499 0.43-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/0a/2018 A00499 25.96-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A004g9 10.32-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 0.AG-

03/08/2018 A00499 IS. 65

03/08/2018 A00499 18.66

03/08/2018 A00499 36.71

03/08/2018 A00499 36.71

FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 1.076.14
CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAYa3/08/2018 A00500 100.03-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00500 153.66-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00500 61.08-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 ADOBflO 2.56-

03/08/2018 A00500 100.03

03/08/2018 A00500 217.30

NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 10.379.32

CHECK: 488137 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/201B A00501 957.34-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00501 802.11-

CHECK: 488136 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00501 601.58-

CHECK: 488138 AUTO VOID PAY03/0a/2018 A00501 25.21-

03/08/2018 A00501 957.34

03/08/2018 A00501 1.428.90

CHILD SUPFORT/ACH 03/08/2018 A00502 99.99

TOTAL ITTMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

43

13.752,01
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ROAD & BRIIXIE jiA REPCirr ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACcajrfT i ACCOUNT NAME ITtH/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 AC0498 964.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 AC0498 954.57
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2016 A0G498 65.OS-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00498 SB.05-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00498 65,05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 55.05
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES,PAYABLE MEO 03/08/2018 AO 0499 225.56
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 225.56
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 15.21-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY CIECK; 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 15.al
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00499 ls.21
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 AQ0499 15.21
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 1.080.69
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00500 0.00
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 11,945.04
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488139 AUTO VOID PAY03/C8/2018 A00501 895.42-
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00501 895.42

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

17

15.405.99



DATE 03/03/2018 TIME 10:56 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00497 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUfIT NAME rTEH/REASON DATE ACI! # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202400 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 AO0498 345.54
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 345.54
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/0B/2018 A00498 53.99-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/C8/2018 A00498 53.99-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A004gB 53.99
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00498 53.99
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 fl27-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 03/08/2018 A00499 80.81
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 A00499 80.81
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 12.63-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00499 12.63-
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00499 12.63
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY 03/08/2018 A00499 12.63
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 416.29
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00500 36.BB
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 027-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00500 SS. 58
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 4.299.25
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHECK: 488140 AUTO VOID PAY03/08/2018 A00501 706.54-
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 03/08/2018 A00501 706.64

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL A'^UNT

18

5.568.24
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AGING REPORT AO I NUMBER RANGE FROM AQ0497 TO A005G2

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT if ACCOlfffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 292.13
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 292.13
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 68.32
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY KEO 03/08/2018 A00499 68.32
FIRST STATE BATIK 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 289.42
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 06 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A0C501 3.602.03

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.612.35



UAih uij/ua/zum imh lU:i)b ACU CUIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACli NUMBER RAN^ FR(}M AOO'197 TO Afl0502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE Aai# AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2Q18 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 03/08/2018 A0D497 449.85

FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 Aa0498 1.893.79

FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 1,893.79
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 03/08/2018 AO 0499 442.88

FIRST STATE BANK 07 2010 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 03/08/2018 AO 0499 442.88

FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIK PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 2.345.56

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 23.041.00

TOTAL ITEMS WRIHTN

TOTAL AMOUNT 30.509.75
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CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT AQI NUMBER RANGE FROM A0GA97 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP" ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACHif AMOUrfT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 03/08/2018 A0Q497 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 03/08/2018 AQ0498 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-585-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 03/08/2018 A00498 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 03/08/2018 A00499 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-585-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 03/08/2018 A00499 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 03/08/2018 A00500 1.177.87
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 07 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 03/08/2018 A00501 10.870.08

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.011.05
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TOTAL ALL ITEMS IIEPQRT AQI NW^BER RANGE FROM A0(M97 TO A00502

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 298
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 406.290.59



DATE 03/Oa/2018 ELSCTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VC31011 PAGE

REF ft VEN ^ VENDOR NAME

Aa0497 8930 CAPITAL BANK & TRDST CO.
A00498 248 FIRST STATE BANK
A00493 11893 FIRST STATE BANK
A00500 11894 FIRST STATE BANK
A00501 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT •
A0OSO2 11330 TEXAS OJILD SOTPORT DIVISION

AMOUNT

$1,086.53
$49,650.02
$11,611.48

$28,838.35
$312,643.87

$2,480.34

TOTAL AMOUNT $406,290.59



SCHEDULE OF BILLS OY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 65.978.90
Oil HOTEL XCUPANCY TAX FUND 109.22

021 ROAD & BRIDGE //I 6,729.51
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 100.24

023 ROAD .& BRIDGE #3 370.83

024 ROAD & BRIDGE tf4 7.835.27

051 AGING 834.12

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 82,959.09

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH -

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECK ahOOOQ.



DATE 03/12/2010 TIME U:50 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269909 TO: 270002 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 13

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AlWNT C0[£

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 03/13/2018 54.05 13

CMK#
54.06 259909

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 051-545-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 920309610-00004 03/13/2018 151.89 13
CHK#

151.09 269910
I.

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-C0003 03/13/2018 561.06 13
CHK#

^ 561.86 2699U

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE &SPEC LI 820534785-00001 03/13/2018 156.72 13

CHK#

156.72 269912

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-550-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001 03/13/2018 441.45 13

CHi^

441.45 259913

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001 03/13/2018 441.43 13
-— - CHK#

441.43 269914

VERIZON HIRaESS 06 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001 03/13/2018 101948 320.72 13

- GIK#
320.72 269915

VERIZON WIRELESS 06 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 03/13/2018 37.99 13

CHK#

37.99 269916

ALEXANDER. LISA 06 2018 051-645-330 VAN GAS/OIL REIMBURSEMENT 03/13/2018 101882 6.00 13

CHK#
6.00 269917

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 06 2018 010-511r332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 03/13/2018 101919, 71.11 13

06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568018 03/13/2018 101919 137.20 13
06 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568021 03/13/2018 101919 83.12 13

CHK#
291.43 269918

AT&T 05 2018 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 129380581 03/13/2018 41.56 13

- CHK#

41.56 269919

AT&T 06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 S/0 CO 03/13/2018 1.42 13

06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 S/O CO 03/13/2018 10.10 13
06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4792 5404 COMM C 03/13/2018 2.897.42 13
05 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-5031 0973 ANIMAL 03/13/2018 181.60 13

06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4222 6014 COUNTY 03/13/2018 175,70 13

06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4547 3738 S/O CO 03/13/2018 165.29 13
06 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 390-2154 2258 TAX OF 03/13/2018 165,60 13



DATE 03/12/2018 TIME 14:50 CHECK REGISTER RIOM: 269909 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN
270002 CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCHY; 13

BATai

AMOUNT COCEVENDOR N/«E

B G RECOVERY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

06 2018 023-623-420 TELEPHONE

05 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

06 2018 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE

06 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

ITEM/REASON

936 398-4171 9175 R&B3,

936 398-4114 6007 JP3

936 398-4090 0412 AGIHS

JEFFERY BOLES

CHRISTOPHER KELLY

ANGELICA RODRIGUEZ

LUKE HOLDEN

JERIMIAH DITCH

DATE PO

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF HED. 06 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

06 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

03/13/2018

03/13/2018

194.46 13

498.28 13

63.15 13

- CHK#
4.353.02 269920

50.00 13

50.00 13

50.00 13

50.00 13

50.00 13

CHK#
250.00 269921

491.31 13

125.90 13

CHK#

617.21 269922

183.33 13

- CHK#
103.33 269923

BETTtR HOME AND LANN 06 2018 010-591-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK COUNTY 03/13/2018

BOILER SPECIALISTS SALE 06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. JAIL 03/13/2018 101940 2.446.50 13

CHK#
2.446.50 269924

BRAZOS TRANSIT DISTRICT 06 2018 010-401-425 RURAL TRANSIT POLK COUNTY 03/13/2018 8.750.00 13

CHK#
8.750.00 269925

100.00 13

CHK#

100.00 269925

BROOKS. DAVID B. 06 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 03/13/2018 101099

BUFKIN. JAMES 06 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / STACY WRIGHT 03/13/2018 350.00 13

CHK#
350.00 269927

CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 06 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/13/2018 742.10 13

cm
742.10 269928

CHI ST LUKE 06 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 03/13/2018

06 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 03/13/2018
4.699.59 13

2.987.66 13

- CIIK#

7.687.25 269929

06 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/13/2018 101933 201.12 13

06 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/13/2018 101933 201.12 13

06 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/13/2018 101933 203.15 13

06 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 03/13/2018 101933 201,12 13

- - CIIK#

806.51 269930



DOT 03/12/20ia TIME 14:50 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 269909 TO;

ALL aiECKS DANK ACCOUNTrMAIN'

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 06 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 05 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO PCT 1

283815

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 05 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 003311

06 2018 021-621-466 PARTS & REPAIR 4070

CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL 06 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

C0RRI6AN FUNERAL HOME I 06 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY OPl

COXE, RAY PHO 06 2018 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 258TH DISTRICT COURT

D & M AUTOMOTIVE 06 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 1

DELTA T HEATING & COOLI 06 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 06 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS POLK CO. JAIL

05 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES (NON MEAL) POLK CO. JAIL

06 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. JAIL

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 05 2018 021-521-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES COUNT

DURA MEDIC 06 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

EATON'S HARDWARE, LLC 06 2018 023-623-456 PARTS S REPAIRS

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

06 2018 023-623-456 PARTS 8 REPAIRS

05 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

POLK CO PCT 3

POLK CO PCT 3

POLK CO PCT 3

POLK CO PCT 3

270002 CHKIOO PAGE 3

mm-. 13

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COLE

03/13/2018 101900 1,210.40 13
CHK#

1.210.40 269931

03/13/2018 101888 112.58 13

CHK#
112.58 269932

03/13/2018 101939 34.32 13

03/13/2018 101897 30,40 13
CHK#

64.72 269933

03/13/2018 1.437.61 13

—- CHK#
1,437.61 269934

03/13/2018 440.00 13

CHt^

440.00 2699.'S

03/13/2018 300.00 13

- CHK#